

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6121/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03 / 2008 in MC R C No. 184/2008
of The H I G H COU R T OF CHAT T I S G A R H AT B I L A S P U R)

SH I V P A L S I N G H

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

STAT E OF CH H A T I S G A R H

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 13/05 /2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bal Kishan, adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chand, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

The special leave petition is dismissed at this stage with liberty
to the petitioner to file fresh bail application after six months.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master